South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 02:55:42 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2680 (Rat #0755, Act #0685 of 1988) General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to amend Section 13-9-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Clark's Hill-Russell Authority, so as
to change the name to the Savannah Valley Authority; to amend Section 13-9-30 relating to the powers and duties of the
Board and the Authority, so as to further provide for these powers and duties; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section
13-9-35 so as to provide for the manner in which the powers and duties of the Authority may be exercised.-amended title

03/18/87
03/18/87
02/17/88

02/24/88
02/24/88
02/24/88
02/25/88
03/01/88
03/01/88
04/20/88
05/10/88
05/10/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/11/88
05/26/88
06/02/88
06/08/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
06/20/88
08/01/88

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1124

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1124
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-1220

Amended HJ-1436

Read second time HJ-1436

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1436
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1513

Introduced and read first time SJ-16

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-38

Read second time SJ-26

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26

Amended SJ-22

Read third time SJ-22

Returned SJ-22

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4144

Ratified R 755

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-70 Nays-0 HJ-4833

Veto overridden Yeas-045 Nays-001 SJ-74

Effective date 06/20/88

Act No. 685

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



