May 10, 2024, 02:55:42 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2680 (Rat #0755, Act #0685 of 1988) General Bill, By D.E. McTeer

A Bill to amend Section 13-9-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Clark's Hill-Russell Authority, so as to change the name to the Savannah Valley Authority; to amend Section 13-9-30 relating to the powers and duties of the Board and the Authority, so as to further provide for these powers and duties; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 13-9-35 so as to provide for the manner in which the powers and duties of the Authority may be exercised.-amended title

03/18/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1124
03/18/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1124
02/17/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-1220
02/24/88	House	Amended HJ-1436
02/24/88	House	Read second time HJ-1436
02/24/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1436
02/25/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1513
03/01/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-16
03/01/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-16
04/20/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-38
05/10/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
05/10/88	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
05/11/88	Senate	Amended SJ-22
05/11/88	Senate	Read third time SJ-22
05/11/88	Senate	Returned SJ-22
05/26/88	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-4144
06/02/88		Ratified R 755
06/08/88		Vetoed by Governor
06/20/88	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-70 Nays-0 HJ-4833
06/20/88	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-045 Nays-001 SJ-74
06/20/88		Effective date 06/20/88
06/20/88		Act No. 685
08/01/88		Copies available